Table B: Projects Recommended for FY13 FASTER Transit Local Pool Funding

(2/3/2012)

Region 1 Recommended FY13 FASTER Transit Awards ($554,350 available + $141,285 remaining from FY11 = $695,635 total)

Applicant (agency rank) Project Requested Amount  Recommended Award
City of Blackhawk (2) Purchase and install 2nd lube reel system $25,000 $25,200
City of Blackhawk (1) Replacement of one Bluebird bus $172,000 $172,000
Town of Breckenridge (1)  Vehicle replacement $500,000 $400,000
Town of Breckenridge (2)  Vehicle Refurbishments $208,000 S0
Castle Rock Senior Center  Replacement of one body on chassis vehicle $50,000 $49,600
(S;)nlors Resource Center "Fix it First" Improvements to Evergreen transit facility $41,344 $41,344
Summit Stage (1) Vehicle Replacements $1,408,000 $0
Summit Stage (2) Vehicle Refurbishments $724,000 $0

Total = $688,144

Region 2 Recommended FY13 FASTER Transit Awards ($765,500 available + $178,996 remaining from FY10-12 = $944,496 total)

Requested Amount

Applicant (agency rank) Project

Recommended Award

Community of Caring Sosj{hler;\ Teller County Transit Initiative Vehicles Purchase Project (two
vehicles

L i Rehabilitation
28 (nlines (el e e Replacement Vehicles

Center

Mountain Metro (3)* ADA Paratransit Vehicle Replacements (fifteen vehicles)
Mountain Metro (5)* ADA Paratransit Vehicle Replacements (fifteen vehicles)
Mountain Metro (9)* Planning Studies

SCCOG (2) Two Bus replacements

SRDA*

Match for 5310 Replacement and Expansion of Rolling Stock (two vehicles)

$134,400

$32,000

$162,240

$162,240

$25,600
$100,800

$31,776

$134,400

S0

$162,240

$162,240

$25,600
$100,800

$31,776

Total = $649,056

Region 3 Recommended FY13 FASTER Transit Awards ($608,250 available + $50,734 remaining from FY 12 = $658,984 total)

Applicant (agency rank) Project Requested Amount ~ Recommended Award
All Points
Transit/Montrose (1) Three Replacement buses $32,480 $32,480
Aspen Two Replacement 15 Passenger Shuttle Vehicles $120,000 $120,000
Mesa County (2) Grand Valley Transit Bus Replacement (eight vehicles) $2,560,000 S0
Montrose County Pedestrian Access Design Improvements on Chipeta Road - Montrose $240,000 SO
Pitkin County Grade Separated Ped Crossing Design and Engineering $2,000,000 S0
RFTA (1) Fluids Management System $100,000 $100,000
Snowmass (1) Two Replacement Buses 29’ Small Size Heavy-Duty $200,000 $200,000
Snowmass (2) One Replacement body on chassis vehicle $70,000 $42,560
St boat Spri

eamboat >prings Steamboat Springs Transit - Bus Replacement (one vehicle) $163,944 $163,944

Transit*

* award amount will be used as match for a Federal grant

Total = $658,984
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Region 4 Recommended FY13 FASTER Transit Awards ($830,050 available)

Applicant (agency rank)

Project

Requested Amount

Recommended Award

Special Transit
City of Boulder (2)

Fort Collins*
eGo Carshare (2)*

US 36 Commuting
Solutions

City of Boulder (1)
eGo Carshare (3)
eGo Carshare (1)
Estes Park

One Bus for Boulder County Mountain Service

Broadway and Euclid Transit Stop Improvements

Six Replacement Buses - Local Match

Match for CMAQ Project "SHIFT" (Shared Hubs Integrated for
Transportation

U.S. 36 & McCaslin Park-n-Ride Final Mile Bike Shelters

Boulder B-Cycle Station Expansion
Two Mobility Access Vans
eGo Carshare Fleet Replacement Program

Estes Park Intermodal Transportation Hub

$54,400
$350,000
$384,000

$18,174

$113,000

$161,332

$28,800
$109,600
$800,000

$54,400
$350,000
$384,000

$18,174

S0

SO
$0
S0
S0

Total = $806,574

Region 5 Recommended FY13 FASTER Transit Awards ($260,450 available)

Applicant (agency rank)

Project

Requested Amount

Recommended Award

Durango (1)
Durango (2)
Durango (3)
Mountain Village

Neighbor to Neighbor
(Salida)

Telluride

One Replacement Trolley Bus

ADA Connectivity and Ped Safety Improvements on Roosa Ave and 9th St.

One Type | replacement bus

Gondola - High Speed Conveyor End of Service Life Replacement

Replace one wheelchair accessible van

One Replacement Vehicle

$112,000
$32,000
$64,000

$196,000

$48,000

$96,000

$112,000
$0
$0

$100,450

$48,000

S0

Total = $260,450

Region 6 Recommended FY13 FASTER Transit Awards ($1,981,400 available)

Applicant (agency rank)

Project

Requested Amount

Recommended Award

Lakewood
RTD (1)

RTD (5)

RTD (7)
Wheat Ridge

Seniors Resource Ctr (1)
RTD (3)
Broomfield

Denver

eGo Carshare (2)
eGo Carshare (3)

Lakewood Pedestrian Transit Access Signal at light rail station
RTD Central Corridor Light Rail Improvements

RTD SE Corridor Credit Card Ticket Vending Machines

RTD Maintenance of Way Building Rehab

Wheat Ridge Bus Benches

Purchase of three alternate (CNG) fuel vehicles
16th Street Mall Reconstruction Project
Transportation Software for Mobility Management

Blake Street Bridge Replacement — Rail Station Access and Safety

Match for CMAQ Project “SHIFT” (Shared Hubs Integrated For
Transportation)

Two Mobility Access Vans

$152,948
$692,000
$440,000
$1,175,000
$200,000

$122,280
$3,456,567
$25,600

$2,000,000

$36,347
$57,600

$152,948
$692,000
$440,000
$496,452
$200,000

S0
$0
S0
S0
$0
S0

* award amount will be used as match for a Federal grant

Total = $1,981,400
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