Table B: Projects Recommended for FY13 FASTER Transit Local Pool Funding

( 2/3/2012)

Region 1 Recommended FY13 FASTER Transit Awards (\$554,350 available + \$141,285 remaining from FY11 = \$695,635 total)			
Applicant (agency rank)	Project	Requested Amount	Recommended Award
City of Blackhawk (2)	Purchase and install 2nd lube reel system	\$25,000	\$25,200
City of Blackhawk (1)	Replacement of one Bluebird bus	\$172,000	\$172,000
Town of Breckenridge (1)	Vehicle replacement	\$500,000	\$400,000
Town of Breckenridge (2)	Vehicle Refurbishments	\$208,000	\$0
Castle Rock Senior Center	Replacement of one body on chassis vehicle	\$50,000	\$49,600
Seniors' Resource Center (2)	"Fix it First" Improvements to Evergreen transit facility	\$41,344	\$41,344
Summit Stage (1)	Vehicle Replacements	\$1,408,000	\$0
Summit Stage (2)	Vehicle Refurbishments	\$724,000	\$0

Total = \$688,144

Region 2 Recommended FY13 FASTER Transit Awards (\$765,500 available + \$178,996 remaining from FY10-12 = \$944,496 total)			
Applicant (agency rank)	Project	Requested Amount	Recommended Award
Community of Caring	Southern Teller County Transit Initiative Vehicles Purchase Project (two vehicles)	\$134,400	\$134,400
Las Animas Rehabilitation Center	Replacement Vehicles	\$32,000	\$0
Mountain Metro (3)*	ADA Paratransit Vehicle Replacements (fifteen vehicles)	\$162,240	\$162,240
Mountain Metro (5)*	ADA Paratransit Vehicle Replacements (fifteen vehicles)	\$162,240	\$162,240
Mountain Metro (9)*	Planning Studies	\$25,600	\$25,600
SCCOG (2)	Two Bus replacements	\$100,800	\$100,800
SRDA*	Match for 5310 Replacement and Expansion of Rolling Stock (two vehicles)	\$31,776	\$31,776

Total = \$649,056

Region 3 Recommended FY13 FASTER Transit Awards (\$608,250 available + \$50,734 remaining from FY 12 = \$658,984 total)			
Applicant (agency rank)	Project	Requested Amount	Recommended Award
All Points Transit/Montrose (1)	Three Replacement buses	\$32,480	\$32,480
Aspen	Two Replacement 15 Passenger Shuttle Vehicles	\$120,000	\$120,000
Mesa County (2)	Grand Valley Transit Bus Replacement (eight vehicles)	\$2,560,000	\$0
Montrose County	Pedestrian Access Design Improvements on Chipeta Road - Montrose	\$240,000	\$0
Pitkin County	Grade Separated Ped Crossing Design and Engineering	\$2,000,000	\$0
RFTA (1)	Fluids Management System	\$100,000	\$100,000
Snowmass (1)	Two Replacement Buses 29' Small Size Heavy-Duty	\$200,000	\$200,000
Snowmass (2)	One Replacement body on chassis vehicle	\$70,000	\$42,560
Steamboat Springs Transit*	Steamboat Springs Transit - Bus Replacement (one vehicle)	\$163,944	\$163,944

Total = \$658,984

<sup>\*</sup> award amount will be used as match for a Federal grant

Region 4 Recommended FY13 FASTER Transit Awards (\$830,050 available)			
Applicant (agency rank)	Project	Requested Amount	Recommended Award
Special Transit	One Bus for Boulder County Mountain Service	\$54,400	\$54,400
City of Boulder (2)	Broadway and Euclid Transit Stop Improvements	\$350,000	\$350,000
Fort Collins*	Six Replacement Buses - Local Match	\$384,000	\$384,000
eGo Carshare (2)*	Match for CMAQ Project "SHIFT" (Shared Hubs Integrated for Transportation	\$18,174	\$18,174
US 36 Commuting Solutions	U.S. 36 & McCaslin Park-n-Ride Final Mile Bike Shelters	\$113,000	\$0
City of Boulder (1)	Boulder B-Cycle Station Expansion	\$161,332	\$0
eGo Carshare (3)	Two Mobility Access Vans	\$28,800	\$0
eGo Carshare (1)	eGo Carshare Fleet Replacement Program	\$109,600	\$0
Estes Park	Estes Park Intermodal Transportation Hub	\$800,000	\$0

Total = \$806,574

Region 5 Recommended FY13 FASTER Transit Awards (\$260,450 available)			
Applicant (agency rank)	Project	Requested Amount	Recommended Award
Durango (1)	One Replacement Trolley Bus	\$112,000	\$112,000
Durango (2)	ADA Connectivity and Ped Safety Improvements on Roosa Ave and 9th St.	\$32,000	\$0
Durango (3)	One Type I replacement bus	\$64,000	\$0
Mountain Village	Gondola - High Speed Conveyor End of Service Life Replacement	\$196,000	\$100,450
Neighbor to Neighbor (Salida)	Replace one wheelchair accessible van	\$48,000	\$48,000
Telluride	One Replacement Vehicle	\$96,000	\$0

Total = \$260,450

Region 6 Recommended FY13 FASTER Transit Awards (\$1,981,400 available)			
Applicant (agency rank)	Project	Requested Amount	Recommended Award
Lakewood	Lakewood Pedestrian Transit Access Signal at light rail station	\$152,948	\$152,948
RTD (1)	RTD Central Corridor Light Rail Improvements	\$692,000	\$692,000
RTD (5)	RTD SE Corridor Credit Card Ticket Vending Machines	\$440,000	\$440,000
RTD (7)	RTD Maintenance of Way Building Rehab	\$1,175,000	\$496,452
Wheat Ridge	Wheat Ridge Bus Benches	\$200,000	\$200,000
Seniors Resource Ctr (1)	Purchase of three alternate (CNG) fuel vehicles	\$122,280	\$0
RTD (3)	16th Street Mall Reconstruction Project	\$3,456,567	\$0
Broomfield	Transportation Software for Mobility Management	\$25,600	\$0
Denver	Blake Street Bridge Replacement – Rail Station Access and Safety	\$2,000,000	\$0
eGo Carshare (2)	Match for CMAQ Project "SHIFT" (Shared Hubs Integrated For Transportation)	\$36,347	\$0
eGo Carshare (3)	Two Mobility Access Vans	\$57,600	\$0

Total = \$1,981,400

<sup>\*</sup> award amount will be used as match for a Federal grant